502706365 03/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2752970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TAKASHI TANAIKE	02/28/2014	
TAKAYUKI KISHIBUCHI	02/28/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLORY LTD.	
Street Address:	3-1, SHIMOTENO 1-CHOME	
City:	HIMEJI-SHI, HYOGO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	670-8567	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14197272

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-9646 Phone: 330-376-1242

Email: eggreive@rennerkenner.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: RENNER KENNER GREIVE BOBAK TAYLOR & WEBE

Address Line 1: 106 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44308-1412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRY.P0081
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD G. GREIVE
Signature:	/EDWARD G. GREIVE/
Date:	03/05/2014

PATENT REEL: 032350 FRAME: 0700

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment (TANAIKE) 02-28-2014 (GRY.P0081)#page1.tif source=Assignment (TANAIKE) 02-28-2014 (GRY.P0081)#page2.tif source=Assignment (KISHIBUCHI) 02-28-2014 (GRY.P0081)#page1.tif source=Assignment (KISHIBUCHI) 02-28-2014 (GRY.P0081)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032350 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Takashi TANAIKE of Himeji-shi, Japan; and Takayuki			
KISHIBUCHI of Himeji-shi, Japan, all citizens of Japan, (hereinafter Assignors) have			
invented certain new and useful improvements in a			
STORAGE BAG AND PAPER SHEET STORING DEVICE			
filed claiming priority from JP 2013-043673 filed on March/06/2013.			

WHEREAS, **GLORY LTD.**, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of <u>Japan</u> and having its principal office and place of business at <u>3-1</u>, <u>Shimoteno 1-chome</u>, <u>Himeji-shi</u>, <u>Hyogo 670-8567 Japan</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any application directed thereto and any Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries which may be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and				
other good and valuable consideration by us received from GLORY LTD. , aforesaid, the				
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned,				
transferred and set over unto GLORY LTD., aforesaid, its successors and assigns, the				
full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries				
and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor,				
executed by us on theday(s) of				
February, 2014, and in, to and under any reissue, divisional,				
continuing or substitute application thereof or any corresponding application filed in a				
foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for said				
invention in the United States or in any foreign country; and we do hereby covenant and				
agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our said assignee in the				
prosecution of the said application or applications and in any interference or litigation				
which may arise involving our said invention or the said patent or patents, and to				
execute any reissue application thereon, or any divisional, continuing, substitute, or				

Page 1 of 2 Docket No.: GRY. P0081

foreign application based on or

corresponding to the above specifically identified application, as may be requested by our said assignee, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon the above specifically identified application for said invention to GLORY LTD., aforesaid, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of our assignee, its successors and assigns.

Feb. 28, 2014 T. Tanouke
Date Takashi TANAIKE

Page 2 of 2

Docket No.: GRY. P0081.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Takashi TANAIKE</u> of <u>Himeji-shi</u>, <u>Japan</u>; and <u>Takayuki KISHIBUCHI</u> of <u>Himeji-shi</u>, <u>Japan</u>, all citizens of <u>Japan</u>, (hereinafter Assignors) have invented certain new and useful improvements in a STORAGE BAG AND PAPER SHEET STORING DEVICE

filed claiming priority from JP 2013-043673 filed on March/06/2013.

WHEREAS, **GLORY LTD.**, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of <u>Japan</u> and having its principal office and place of business at <u>3-1</u>, <u>Shimoteno 1-chome</u>, <u>Himeji-shi</u>, <u>Hyogo 670-8567 Japan</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any application directed thereto and any Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries which may be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and				
other good and valuable consideration by us received from GLORY LTD., aforesaid, the				
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned,				
transferred and set over unto GLORY LTD., aforesa	id, Its successors and ass	signs, the		
full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries				
and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor,				
executed by us on the	28th	day(s) of		
February , 2014, and in, to a	and under any reissue, div	visional,		
continuing or substitute application thereof or any co	rresponding application fi	lled in a		
foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for said				
invention in the United States or in any foreign count	try; and we do hereby cov	enant and		
agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to	assist our said assignee i	in the		
prosecution of the said application or applications an	nd in any interference or li	tigation		
which may arise involving our said invention or the sa	aid patent or patents, and	l to		
execute any reissue application thereon, or any divisional, continuing, substitute, or				

Page 1 of 2 Docket No.: GRY. P0081

foreign application based on or

corresponding to the above specifically identified application, as may be requested by our said assignee, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon the above specifically identified application for said invention to GLORY LTD., aforesaid, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behadf of our assignee, its successors and assigns.

Takayuki KISHIBUCH |

Takayuki KISHIBUCHI

Page 2 of 2

Docket No.: GRY. P0081

PATENT REEL: 032350 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 03/05/2014